the Joint Legislative Budget Committee in a format and level of 195 

detail comparable to the format and level of detail provided 196 

during the Fiscal Year 2023 budget request process. 197 

SECTION 23.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions 198 

of this act, One Million Eight Hundred Seventy-five Thousand 199 

Dollars ($1,875,000.00) shall be provided for the Youth Court 200 

Support Fund administered by the Administrative Office of Courts. 201 

SECTION 24.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 7, Six 202 

Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($6,500,000.00) is provided 203